

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 At 6:00 p.m.

The **Finance Committee** of the Common Council of the City of Elkhart will meet on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>November 12</u>, <u>2024 at 6:00 p.m.</u>, in Council Chambers at City Hall, 229 S. Second Street, Elkhart, Indiana, to discuss:

- **Proposed Ordinance 24-O-45** an ordinance appropriating Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$325,000.00) from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund to the Provision of Government Services Account to upgrade the Audio-Video (AV) System of the Common Council Chambers and other improvements
- **Proposed Ordinance 24-O-46** an ordinance appropriating Seventy-Five Thousand and 00\100 Dollars (\$75,000.00) from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund to the Provision of Government Services Account to collaborate with the Elkhart Chamber of Commerce in the implementation of the Benham Neighborhood Plan
- **Proposed Ordinance 24-O-47** an ordinance appropriating One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00\100 Dollars (\$150,000.00) from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund to the Negative Economic Impact Account to fund the collaboration with the Institute for Entrepreneurial Committees

• Proposed Ordinance 24-O-48, an ordinance appropriating One Million Five Hundred Thousand and 00\100 Dollars (\$1,500,000.00) from the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund to the Provision of Government Services Account to upgrade the heating, ventilation and air conditioning (HVAC) system of City Hall

This meeting is open to the public.